FORM PTO-1595 U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev 6-93) Patent & Trademark Office 06-12-2003 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) RECORD. **HEET** 102470846 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and mauernarks. Please record the attached original documents or file copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company Name: Eliokem, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Internal Address: Suite 240 □ yes ⊠ no Street Address: 1452 East Archwood Avenue City: **Akron** State: **OH** Zip: 44306-3296 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \(\square\) ves \(\square\) no 3. Nature of Conveyance: ☐ Merger **★** Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: May 23, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent No.(s) 5,672,730 Patent Application No.(s) A. Additional numbers attached? \square yes \boxtimes no 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 document should be mailed: Name: Mary A. Nicoloff 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: The Goodyear Tire & Rubber ☐ Enclosed Company X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 07-1725 Street Address: 1485 E. Archwood Avenue 8. Deposit Account Number: Zip: 44306-3209 City: Akron State: OH (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

12/2003 GTON11

FC:8021

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

the original document.

Alvin T Rockhill, Reg. No. 30,417 Name of Person Signing

5672730 00000014 071725

40.00 CH

Total number/of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 014128 FRAME: 0740

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company, a corporation with a place of business at 1144 East Market Street, Akron, Ohio 44316-0001 (hereinafter "GOODYEAR"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent 5,672,730;

WHEREAS, pursuant an Agreement between GOODYEAR and ELIOKEM, INC., a Delaware corporation, (hereinafter "ELIOKEM"), GOODYEAR has agreed to sell, convey, transfer, assign, and deliver its entire interest in United States Patent 5,672,730 to ELIOKEM;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, GOODYEAR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to ELIOKEM the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to United States Patent 5,672,730. This Patent Assignment includes the right to pursue all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of United States Patent 5,672,730 with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by GOODYEAR, if this assignment had not been made.

THE GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY

Ву ____

President, Chemical Division

Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this

RECORDED: 06/09/2003

day of <u>Way</u>, 2003

otary Public

MARY A. NICOLOFF
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires 11-24-07

PATENT REEL: 014128 FRAME: 0741